Two-Stage, Solenoid Controlled,
Pilot Operated, Four-Way Directional Valves
DG5S-8 and DG5S-H8
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59

valves with code P* only)
S5 – Free leads (available on
valves with coil type code F only)
S6 – LVDT type DC switch with Pg7
connector plug
Coil type
U – ISO 4400
F – Flying lead
SP1 – Single 6,3 mm spade to IEC 760
SP2 – Dual 6,3 mm spade to IEC 760
Model Codes (continued)
13
14
15
16
19
20
21
Pilot valve tank pressure rating
2 – 10 bar (145 psi) DG4V3-60 with
S3, S4, or S5 spool indicator
switch
5 – 100 bar (1450 psi) DG4V3S-60
6 – 210 bar (3000 psi) DG4V3-60 with
AC solenoids and optional S6
spool indicator switch
7 – 210 bar (3000 psi) DG4V3-60 with
DC solenoids and optional S6
spool indicator switch
Pilot valve port orifices
Code Orifice diameter
*00– Solid plug
*03– 0,30 mm (0.012 in)
*06– 0,60 mm (0.024 in)
*08– 0,80 mm (0.030 in)
*10– 1,00 mm (0.040 in)
*13– 1,30 mm (0.050 in)
*15– 1,50 mm (0.060 in)
*20– 2,00 mm (0.080 in)
*23– 2,30 mm (0.090 in)
Blank – Omit if not required
(* = P, T, A, and/or B as required)
Design number
30 – DG4V3S-60 pilot valve
40 – DG4V3-60 pilot valve
(Subject to change. Installation
dimensions same for designs 30 through
39 and 40 through 49.)
Special Feature
22
23
24
18
17
25
6
DG5S-8 Model Series
Spring Centering Times at
Rated Flow and Pressure
4 & 8
Shift Time
Shift time is defined as the elapsed time
from when the pilot valve solenoid is
energized to the time the main stage
spool shifts to its full stroke. Shift time
curves are shown for standard low shock
and fast response models at 210 bar
(3000 psi) system pressure with various
pilot pressures and spools. Pressure
centering time curves are shown for

valves with code P* only)
S5 – Free leads (available on
valves with coil type code F only)
S6 – LVDT type DC switch with Pg7
connector plug
Coil type
U – ISO 4400
F – Flying lead
SP1 – Single 6,3 mm spade to IEC 760
SP2 – Dual 6,3 mm spade to IEC 760
Model Codes (continued)
20
13
14
15
16
19
21
17
18
Pilot valve tank pressure rating
2 – 10 bar (145 psi) DG4V3-60 with
S3, S4, or S5 spool indicator
switch
5 – 100 bar (1450 psi) DG4V3S-60
6 – 210 bar (3000 psi) DG4V3-60 with
AC solenoids and optional S6
spool indicator switch
7 – 210 bar (3000 psi) DG4V3-60 with
DC solenoids and optional S6
spool indicator switch
Pilot valve port orifices
Code Orifice diameter
*00– Solid plug
*03– 0,30 mm (0.012 in)
*06– 0,60 mm (0.024 in)
*08– 0,80 mm (0.030 in)
*10– 1,00 mm (0.040 in)
*13– 1,30 mm (0.050 in)
*15– 1,50 mm (0.060 in)
*20– 2,00 mm (0.080 in)
*23– 2,30 mm (0.090 in)
Blank – Omit if not required
(* = P, T, A, and/or B as required)
Design number
60 – DG4V3S-60 pilot valve
70 – DG4V3-60 pilot valve
(Subject to change. Installation
dimensions same for designs 60 through
69 and 70 through 79.)
61 – For DG4V-3S-60 piloted valves
with 4C/8C type special anti-spin main
stage spools/spring.
71 – For DG4V-3-60 piloted valves with
4C/8C type special anti-spin main stage
spools/springs.
22
23
24
15
Spring Centering Times at
Rated Flow and Pressure
Shift Time
Shift time is defined as the elapsed time
from when the pilot valve solenoid is
energized to the time the main stage
spool shifts to its full stroke. Shift time
curves are shown for standard low shock
and fast response models at 210 bar
(3000 psi) system pressure with various
pilot pressures and spools. Pressure
centering time curves are shown for